price of RMB5.17, the conversion for the convertible negotiated deposit may have one

of the following circumstances:

(I) If the conversion conditions are triggered within 6 years (inclusive) after the

issuance date of Special Bonds, the amount of conversion deposits involved

will be RMB15 billion

Assuming the deposit amount will be converted in full in compliance with the

Minimum Public Float requirement, i.e. a total of 2,176,015,474 Domestic

Shares and 725,338,491 H Shares of the Bank are converted, qualified

municipal state-owned enterprises designated by the Shenyang Finance Bureau

hold the converted H Shares to the maximum extent, i.e. 141,572,450 H Shares,

and other independent third parties with no business and financial relationship

with Shenyang Finance Bureau are designated to hold the remaining converted

H Shares, i.e. 583,766,041 H Shares, the shareholding structures of the Bank

immediately before and after the conversion are set out as follows:

As at the Latest Practicable Date
Immediately after the

implementation of the conversion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total issued
Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total issued
Shares

Domestic Shares
Shenyang Shengjing Finance

Investment Group Co., Ltd. (Note 1) 1,829,225,327 20.79% 1,829,225,327 15.64%

China Evergrande Group (Note 2) 1,281,855,435 14.57% 1,281,855,435 10.96%

Shenyang Hengxin State-owned

Assets Management Group Co.,

Ltd. (Note 3) 479,836,334 5.45% 479,836,334 4.10%

Liaoning Huibao International

Investment Group Co., Ltd. (Note 4) 400,000,000 4.55% 400,000,000 3.42%

Other holders of domestic shares 2,465,020,604 28.02% 4,641,036,078 39.67%

Total issued Domestic Shares 6,455,937,700 73.39% 8,631,953,174 73.79%

– 12 –

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

As at the Latest Practicable Date
Immediately after the

implementation of the conversion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total issued
Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total issued
Shares

H Shares (Note 5)

Qualified municipal state-owned
enterprises designated by
Shenyang Finance Bureau – – 141,572,450 1.21%

Other independent third party
H-share holders (Note 6) 2,340,742,500 26.61% 2,924,508,541 25.00%

Total issued H Shares 2,340,742,500 26.61% 3,066,080,991 26.21%

Total issued Shares 8,796,680,200 100.00% 11,698,034,165 100.00%

Notes:

1. Shenyang Shengjing Finance Investment Group Co., Ltd. held 1,829,225,327
Domestic Shares. Shenyang Shengjing Finance Investment Group Co., Ltd. was
held as to 67.42% by Shenyang SASAC. By virtue of the SFO, Shenyang SASAC
is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Shengjing Finance Holdings.

2. China Evergrande Group (a Hong Kong listed company registered in the Cayman
Islands; Stock Code: 3333) was interested in 1,281,855,435 Domestic Shares,
which were held by its indirect wholly-owned subsidiary, Evergrande Group (Nan
Chang) Co., Ltd.

3. Shenyang Hengxin State-owned Assets Management Group Co., Ltd. held